                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN®️ 晶振                                                                       官网：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Feature 特征
o Miniature package for space-saving designs 小型封装，节省空间
o Compatible with CMOS and TTL logic circuits for versatile integration 兼容 CMOS/TTL逻辑电路
o Standards tri-state output 标准三态输出
o Available in multiple voltage options to suit different system requirements 多电压选择，满足不同系统需求
■ General Specifications 规格参考

                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN®️ 晶振                                                                       官网：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
■ Reflow Profile 回流焊
Temperature Min Preheat 最低预热温度 Tsmin 150°C
Temperature Max preheat 最高预热温度 Tsmax 200°C
Time (Tsmin 𝑡𝑜 𝑇𝑠𝑚𝑎𝑥) 时间差 Ts 60~120 sec
Temperature 温度 TL 217°C
Peak Temperature 最高温 Tp 260 °C
Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 Rup  3°C/sec max
Ramp-down Rate 降温速度 R𝑑𝑜𝑤𝑛  6°C/sec max
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature 最高温度停留时间 tp 30 sec
Time t[25°C] to peak temperature 25度到最高温度时间 t[25°C] to peak 480 sec
Time 时间 tL 60~150 sec
KS3225 - 32.768 - 33 - C - 30 - NS
↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
型号 - 标称频率 - 工作电压 - 工作温度 - 温度频差 - 特殊要求
‘KS’:  非差分系列
‘3225’:封装尺寸
SMD3.2x2.5mm
kHz
 (In kHz)
18=1.8V
25=2.5V
33=3.3V
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
E: -40~+105°C
F: -55~+125°C
10 = ±10ppm
20 = ±20ppm
30 = ±30ppm
50 = ±50ppm
100 = ±100ppm
 ‘NS’:特殊要求